Littelfuse.com/DcDisconnectSwitch
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 041122 1 of 2
Dc Disconnect Switch
LS7R0500
1500 V Dc • 500 A
Description
The Littelfuse LS7R dc series is an energy-efficient, compact

MIN 13 [0.51"]
4 [0.16"]
Part Numbering System
00LS2P0500LS7R
Configuration Type
Amperage Terminal Measurement
Series UL product
Ordering Information
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
PART NUMBER VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS7R05002PS00L 1500 V dc 500 A Ungrounded Type 2P 3 kg
Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Dc Disconnect Switch Switch - Side View Panel Handle with Shaft
LDSSA11
BusbarSwitch - 3D Installation View
QTY
COPPER BUSBAR
M (TERMINAL TORQUE)
 (+5 % | -10 %)
COPPER BUSBAR
H MAX
(CU)
COPPER BUSBAR
L MAX
(CU)
N•M LBF•INCH MM INCH MM INCH
2 M12 24 212 5 13/64 32 1¼
MINIMUM BUSBAR SECTION
ACCORDING TO UL 98BM
M  (+5 % | -10 %)
N•M LBF•INCH
* T20 M4 1.2 10.6
** — M4 1.5 13.3
*** Allen M5 1.5 13.3
Disclaimer Notice – Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for
their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/product-disclaimer.
190 [7.48"]
1
5
0
 [
5
.9
0
"]
115 [4.53"]